

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1893 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 5, delete "LUTHERAN SOCIAL SERVICES" and insert "DEPARTMENT
- 1.3 OF VETERANS AFFAIRS;"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete everything after "for" and insert "the"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 9, delete "Services"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 10, delete "Hennepin" and insert "Anoka, Hennepin,"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "(b)"
- 1.8 Page 1, line 15, delete "affairs and" and insert "The commissioner of veterans affairs
- 1.9 must report to"
- 1.10 Amend the title accordingly